

Just Wanted To Say Hi!!!

Posted by Shteeble - 21 Oct 2010 22:44

Hi!!!

=====
=====

Re: Just Wanted To Say Hi!!!

Posted by frumfiend - 08 Nov 2010 14:57

Ah giten kislev ah varmeh kislev. Der kedeeshu fun der or hagonuz zul up varmenen afile der kaltzte pletzer in dee haartzin fun ale yidin

=====
=====

Re: Just Wanted To Say Hi!!!

Posted by ZemirosShabbos - 08 Nov 2010 15:20

shkoyach far dee vareme brucha, reb FFTS, dee hust shoin ungevaremt der oilam mit daine raid!

good morning to all! yiddish-speakers, english-speakers, hebrew-speakers, ladino-speakers, amigos, spazcibos (did i get that right?), bon jour, bon ano, salaam alaikum, willkommen

=====
=====

Re: Just Wanted To Say Hi!!!

Posted by Shteeble - 08 Nov 2010 15:48

ess iz gut tzu zayyn a vahrmeh yeed.

shkoyach ff.

hi.

=====

====

Re: Just Wanted To Say Hi!!!
Posted by Yosef Hatzadik - 08 Nov 2010 17:29

Hi!

Heint bin ich oich du!

=====

====

Re: Just Wanted To Say Hi!!!
Posted by mnman415 - 09 Nov 2010 03:04

over where i live.....es is kalt arois...ich hubin a grois deken tzu trugen

eh pretty shnazzy right??

ooooo....

hi

[Yosef Hatzadik wrote on 08 Nov 2010 17:29:](#)

Hi!

Heint bin ich oich du!

what does that mean?

=====

Re: Just Wanted To Say Hi!!!

Posted by Yosef Hatzadik - 09 Nov 2010 03:26

What I wrote means: Today I am also here.

What you wrote means: _____

Did you mean to say: Ess iz kalt inderoisen.... ich hub ah groiseh _____ tzu trugen = It is cold outside... i have a big _____ to carry/wear

=====

Re: Just Wanted To Say Hi!!!

Posted by mnman415 - 09 Nov 2010 03:30

of course i know ;D

i said, its cold outside. i have a big coat to wear

isnt deken a coat?

=====
=====

Re: Just Wanted To Say Hi!!!

Posted by Yosef Hatzadik - 09 Nov 2010 03:31

[HashemsSoldier wrote on 09 Nov 2010 03:30:](#)

isn't deken a coat?

I would translate it as 'covering'.

=====
=====

Re: Just Wanted To Say Hi!!!

Posted by mnman415 - 09 Nov 2010 03:43

how would you say coat?

what about the rest? the rest is good?

=====
=====

Re: Just Wanted To Say Hi!!!

Posted by Yosef Hatzadik - 09 Nov 2010 03:51

I would say 'Mantel' .

Now I would adapt your sentence as follows: *Es iz kalt inderoisen, ich trug a groiseh mantel.*

=====

=====

Re: Just Wanted To Say Hi!!!

Posted by Yosef Hatzadik - 09 Nov 2010 03:51

Why is this thread in "Break Free" & not in "Just Having Fun"?

=====

=====

Re: Just Wanted To Say Hi!!!

Posted by mnman415 - 09 Nov 2010 03:56

good kasha.....i think rav hunah asked this kashe and the beis medrish responded in a teiku ;D

=====

=====

Re: Just Wanted To Say Hi!!!

Posted by Shteeble - 09 Nov 2010 04:18

[Yosef Hatzadik wrote on 09 Nov 2010 03:51:](#)

Why is this thread in "Break Free" & not in "Just Having Fun"?

Answer #1 It's in break free because that's where all the attention is.

Answer #2 The purpose is to break free. Having fun is a side benefit and also a means of breaking free.

Answer #3 maybe your question should be why is the break free board so much fun?

Answer #4 This thread was started as a response to the thread titled "IS THE FORUM DYING? / ARE WE AWAKE?" which is located here in break free.

Answer #5 You have permission to start a "just wanted to shmuz over a bowl of cholent" thread in the just having fun board.

Answer #6 The one who started this thread is not a perfectionist.

=====

Re: Just Wanted To Say Hi!!!

Posted by mnman415 - 09 Nov 2010 04:24

answer 1.....someone loves attension t/4 in order to stick out and create attension it was put in the wrong place.

answer 2....yes, i do seem to have broken free a little bit and got pulled into the GYE addiction

answer 3. ...i never knew that breaking free could be so fun!

.....etc

.....etc

.....etc

well did anyone ever think that it makes perfect sence that its here and that the question that was asked is the same thing as asking why is the 90 day thread in the wall of honor section???

;D ;D ;D

=====

=====